Scope of Workforce Populations Relevant to MSSC Certification

SUPPLY CHAIN LOGISTICS

Source: Occupational Employment Statistics, 2014 edition
Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor

Total Employment in “Transportation and Material Moving” Occupational Category:

9,249,310

Total frontline employment in material handling occupations: 6,474,517 (i.e., 70% of all material handling

jobs

MSSC includes delivery and truck drivers because they are an important element of the supply chain and bear responsibility for the

security and delivery of the product. The latter occupations are broken down as follows:

Aircraft Cargo Handling Supervisors

First-Line Supervisors of Material Movers

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Light Truck or Delivery Services

Conveyor Operators and Tenders

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers
Machine Feeders and Offbearers

Packers and Packagers

Tank Car, Truck, and Ship Loaders

Material Moving Workers, All Other

Total

5,750
197,000
1,625,290
797,010
38,830
2,400,490
104,340
693,170
12,490
22,910
6,474,517
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