## Scope of Workforce Populations Relevant to MSSC Certification



## **SUPPLY CHAIN LOGISTICS**

**Source**: Occupational Employment Statistics, 2014 edition Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor

## **Total Employment in "Transportation and Material Moving" Occupational Category:** 9,249,310

## Total frontline employment in material handling occupations: 6,474,517 (i.e., 70% of all material handling jobs

MSSC includes delivery and truck drivers because they are an important element of the supply chain and bear responsibility for the security and delivery of the product. The latter occupations are broken down as follows:

Aircraft Cargo Handling Supervisors		5,750
First-Line Supervisors of Material Movers		197,000
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers		1,625,290
Light Truck or Delivery Services		797,010
Conveyor Operators and Tenders		38,830
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers		2,400,490
Machine Feeders and Offbearers		104,340
Packers and Packagers		693,170
Tank Car, Truck, and Ship Loaders		12,490
Material Moving Workers, All Other		<u>22,910</u>
	Total	6,474,517